

DOLLARTISANGUILD.ORG

# D.A.G. Grand Master of Dollmaking <sup>TM</sup> (GMDM) Level III ENROLLMENT BROCHURE

## SCHOOL OF DOLLMAKING

#### Level III

### D.A.G. Grand Master of Dollmaking<sup>TM</sup> (GMDM) Enrollment Information

- You may enroll at any point during your education, but enrollment form must be submitted at least four (4) months before expected graduation.
- ♦ You will receive written confirmation of enrollment in approximately 4-6 weeks.
- ♦ You may receive points for any D.A.G. specialty seminar that has not been counted against any other D.A.G. titles and seminars that were taken up to four (4) years prior to your GMDM enrollment date.
- ♦ Your membership in the D.A.G. must be kept current at all times. If your membership lapses, you must renew your enrollment in the DAGSD in order to graduate.

#### **Benefits and Requirements**

#### **Benefits:**

- ◆ Use of the title *D.A.G. Grand Master of Dollmaking*
- ♦ Diploma and medal to be awarded at upcoming D.A.G. event
- ♦ Right to use special D.A.G. Grand Master of Dollmaking logo on letterhead, business cards, etc.
- ♦ Illustrated write up in *Dolls Beautiful* magazine.

#### **Requirements:**

- ♦ D. A.G. Master of Dollmaking (MDM) title, either classic or modern
- ♦ 15 additional points from D.A.G. specialty seminars
- ♦ Blue ribbon in D.A.G. competition (minimum 90 points)
- Enrollment fee with completed form on right.

#### Notes:

- 1. For a Classic GMDM you must earn your blue ribbon in D.A.G. competition in category for authentic reproductions (excluding certain types of dolls). For a Modern GMDM you must earn your ribbon in D.A.G. competition in category for Modern Dolls with Painted Eyes in Dimensional Doll Painting (DDP)<sup>TM</sup> Technique (excluding certain types of dolls). Either type doll must be fully dressed with complete costume, including underwear, socks or stockings, wig, hat, shoes and optional accessories, all made by contestant. Grand Master affidavit to this effect must be submitted with the registration for competition. See affidavit for complete details. Dolls entered without affidavit do not qualify. Ribbon must be awarded less than two (2) years before completion of all requirements. Doll for this title can be judged at D.A.G. competitions and at certain other competitions and judging sessions. Please inquire.
- 2. One seminar point = one day of specialty seminar attended, e.g. a three day seminar gives you three points. For any seminar a maximum of three points will be given, even if the duration exceeds three days. Apprentice, Beautiful Doll, Porcelain Concepts, and all seminars under certain non-dollmaking specialty programs are excluded. Repeat seminars do not apply.
- 3. All points must be completed at least two (2) months prior to expected graduation date.
- 4. The Doll Artisan Guild reserves the right to terminate the GMDM program after twelve months disengagement notice. Doll Artisan Guild assumes no direct or indirect responsibility for any legal or other consequences of the use of this title by the holder.

SPECIAL OPTION FOR DOLLMAKERS AGE 70 AND UP: The requirement for receiving a blue ribbon in D.A.G. competition for the GMDM title may be waived for dollmakers age 70 and up. For more information and sign up form, please contact D.A.G.

D.A.G. School of Dollmaking
12663 Molale Dr, Pensacola, FL 32507
Phone (607) 432-4977 Fax (607) 441-1040
Email: info@dollartisanguild.org Website: www.dollartisanguild.org
©2022 Doll Artisan Guild International, Inc.

#### D.A.G. Grand Master of Dollmaking<sup>TM</sup> (GMDM) Enrollment Form

Use this form if you wish to sign up for the GMDM program.

□ Please accept my enrol □ Classic	lment in the GMDM				
□ I am holding the title o □ Classic	f <i>Master of Dollmaki</i> □ Moderi		ficate:		
☐ I am enrolling for my s	econd GMDM title.	Date on certificat	e for first GMD	M:	
Name		(Please Print)			
D.A.G. Membership No.		(on magazine label) Membership Exp. Date			
Address			City		
State/ Zip (Postal Code) _		Cou	untry		
Phone	Fax	Email			
I have taken the following Specialty Seminar	seminars which I we Studio/Location	ould like to apply  Mo./Day/Yr.		title: # Days	For office use only <b>Points</b>
					Tomes
☐ I am not sure at this tim☐ I would like to receive	my GMDM title at th		G. or D.A.G. su	• •	
	Location			Date	

I have read and understand the requirements for the DAGSD *Grand Master of Dollmaking* program enrollment. I fully realize that all requirements must be met in order for me to receive my title and award at upcoming ceremonies. I hereby acknowledge that should I receive the *Grand Master of Dollmaking* title, I will not refer to the title as a degree.

gnature	Date
nclosed is registration fee of U.S. \$75.00 for	GMDM title:
Check or money order made out to D.A.G.*	or
VISA MC AE DISCOVER No	Exp. DateSec. Code
gnature	Date
Foreign—Please send check or money order	drawn on US bank.
end this form and payment to:	
	Doll Artisan Guild
	12663 Molale Dr
	sacola, FL 32507 USA
	ax: (607) 441-1040
Email:	info@dollartisanguild.org
©2022 Dol	Artisan Guild International, Inc.
F	or Office Use Only
	nt Signed
	GMDM Affidavit on file

Rev. 05/22